OMNI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2027

| Academy (Pk2-Pk5) | LENGTH OF SERVICE | Full/Half | Annual Tuition | NEW STUDENTS |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| School (K-6 th) | | | | |
| Academy and School | 10 months | Full day | \$12755 | (1) \$100 Application/Testing Fee |
| Academy Only- Half Day | 10 months | Half day | \$7680 | (2) \$1500 non-refundable |
| Summer Camp-Academy & School | 6 weeks of Summer Camp | Full day | \$2050 | enrollment fee which includes |
| Before care & | 7:30-830AM (\$100/month) | M-F | \$1000 | enrollment (850), registration |
| Aftercare | 4-6PM (\$200/month) | M-F | \$2000 | (250), and annual materials fee |
| | | | | (400) |
| | | | | |

Months of payment schedule for 10-month contract (July 2025-March 2026) Summer Camp is a standalone option (due by May 1)

The re-enrollment fee (\$150), annual material fee (\$400), and 10% deposit (\$1275 or \$1480) required for all students are due at the time of the tuition agreement on or before March 1st. A sample pay schedule is below. Pay schedules vary between 1, 4, 6, and 8 installments as long as the tuition is paid in full by March. Tuition after deadline but by May 1st is \$13500 for 10 months or \$15550 for 12 months; after May 1st, but by July 1st is \$14250 for 10 months or \$16,300 for 12 months.

Sample Schedule Below

| March 1 Returning student fees plus 10% of tuition (\$1825-\$20 | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| July 1 | Installment 1 15% of tuition balance | |
| August 1 | Installment 2 15% of tuition balance | |
| September 1 | Installment 3 15% of tuition balance | |
| October 1 | Installment 4 15% of tuition balance | |
| December 1 | Installment 5 15% of tuition balance | |
| February 1 | Installment 6 15% of tuition balance | |

All tuition payments once made are nonrefundable.

The obligation for payment of full tuition is binding and unconditional regardless of attendance.

Average ancillary fees (Special events, field trips, testing)- @\$200; Uniform (Cardigan, special costumes)- \$150 Meals- students bring their own nut free meals and leak-proof water thermos

**Fees for new programs and field trips will be announced accordingly and will include the cost for transportation where applicable